explore the relationship between the DAPTQ and the HEXACO factor’s facets displaying a 

significant correlation to the DAPTQ. These results should further increase the validity of the 

DAPTQ as a reliable instrument assessing adaptive personality traits. 

2. Methods 

2.1 Participants 

One hundred eighty-seven (N = 187) participants were recruited online on social media and 

websites dedicated to research in psychology. There was no missing data for any of the responses. 

Inclusion criteria to the study were to be over 18 years old and be fluent in English. Examination